Poppet valve
www.wandfluh.com  Illustrations are not binding  Data subject to change  1/4  Edition: 17 26  1.11-3143 E
Solenoid operated poppet valve
Flange construction
◆◆ 2/2-, 3/2- and 3/4-way
◆◆ normally open and normally closed
◆◆ Qmax = 40 l/min
◆◆ pmax = 350 bar

zinc coated
SEALING MATERIAL  ​
NBR or FKM (Viton) as standard, choice in the type code
Note! With the L15 / L17 execution for ambient temperatures
up to 70 °C, the  performance specifications have been
evaluated with an ambient temperature of 50 °C
Attention! Long periods of non-actuation can reduce the switching
performance
MANUAL OVERRIDE  ​
Screw plug (HB0), no actuation possible
Optionally: HB6, HN(K) or HR(K)
→ See data sheet 1.1-311
Poppet valve
www.wandfluh.com  Illustrations are not binding  Data subject to change  4/4  Edition: 17 26  1.11-3143 E
HYDRAULIC CONNECTION  ​
​
 17.8
 2
1
 3
2.
5
 3
1
 40.5
 21.5
B
T
P
A
​ ​
PARTS LIST  ​
Position Article Description
10 263.6... Solenoid coil MK.45 / 18 x 60
12 154.2603 Knurled nut Ex M18 x 1,5 x 18
15 239.2033
239.2043
Screw plug HB0 (incl. seal)
Screw plug HB0-H40-Z591 (incl. seal)
17 160.2251 O-ring ID 25,07 x 2,62 (NBR)
18 160.2170 O-ring ID 17,17 x 1,78 (NBR)
40 058.4215 Cover
60 246.2117 Socket head screw M5 x 16 DIN 912
70 160.2093
160.7092
160.0091
160.6092
O-ring ID 9,25 x 1,78 (NBR)
O-ring ID 9.25 x 1,78 (NBR -40 °C)
O-ring ID 9,25 x 1,78 (Polyurethan -60 °C)
O-ring ID 9.25 x 1,78 (FKM)
110 111.1080 Cable gland M20 x 1,5
ACCESSORIES  ​
Fixing screws Data sheet 1.0-60
Threaded subplates Data sheet 2.9-05
Multi-station subplates Data sheet 2.9-45
Horizontal mounting blocks Data sheet 2.9-85
Technical explanations Data sheet 1.0-100
Hydraulic fluids Data sheet 1.0-50
Filtration Data sheet 1.0-50
Relative duty factor Data sheet 1.1-430
INSTALLATION NOTES  ​
Mounting type Flange mounting
4 fixing holes for
socket head screws M5 x 45
Mounting position Any, preferably horizontal
Tightening torque Fixing screws MD = 5,2 Nm (screw
quality 8.8, zinc coated)
MD = 5 Nm knurled nut
Note! The length of the fixing screw depends on the base
material of the connection element. For valves for the